

Our Ref: EOI/SDD/2022/001/CR01

22 March 2022

Dear Tenderers,

Clarification No. 1 for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Agreement No. SDD 1/2022 Professional Services Provider for The Design, Development and Maintenance of the Environmental and Sustainability Data Unification Platform for BEAM Society Limited ("BSL")

Reference has been made to the EOI issued on 11 March 2022. We are pleased to issue the Clarification No. 1 to the EOI. The list of clarification is shown in **Annex A**.

2. Please note that the deadline for submitting the EOI remains <u>UNCHANGED</u>.

3. If you have any query concerning the EOI submission, please send your enquiry to Mr. Tim Lo, Head of System Development of BSL via e-mail at assessment_automation@beamsociety.org.hk

Yours faithfully,

Ir C. S. Ho General Manager BEAM Society Limited

Encl.

Clarification No. 1 for Expression of Interest (EOI)

Agreement No. SDD 1/2022 Professional Services Provider for The Design, Development and Maintenance of the Environmental and Sustainability Data Unification Platform for BEAM Society Limited ("BSL")

Enquiries Received from Tenderer:

Item No.	Queries from Tenderer	Respond from BEAM Society Limited
1	We currently do not have Organisational e-Cert. It will take at least 10 days to apply and based on the current Covid situation, the post office replied it will take longer to process. Any other way around?	of Annex B – Requirements for Submission of Proposal in Electronic Format. It is clarified that the

Amendments:

Item	Document	Page	Clause	Clause(s) Amended
No.	Reference	No.	No.	
1	Assignment Reference	A-9	8.1	An experienced and competent PSP will be engaged to conduct the tasks stipulated in Clause 3 above. It is anticipated that the PSP shall consist of one Project Manager , one Project Analyst , and sufficient professional staff to complete the Assignment.